## **BID SUMMARY**





This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Curb Ramp Upgrades for

Annual Street Seal 2021-23

PROJECT NO.: 2022.0070 BID NO.: 22-23.007

DID O	BID NO.:	22-23.007	ENCINEEDIS	CTIMATE	 		Karan Franciscasi		
BID OPENING DATE: April 19, 2023 TIME: 3:00 pm LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Date Approved: 3/17/23 Prepared by: Mohit Chaudhary		Sposeto Engineering 4558 Contractors Place Livermore, CA 94551 Phone: (925) 443-4200 Fax: (925) 443-6800		Kerex Engineering, Inc. 4941 Pacheco Boulevard Martinez, CA 94553 Phone: (925) 387-8913 Fax: (925) 387-0853		
ITEM									
<b>NO</b> .	ITEM Mobilization, Staging, and	QUANTITY 1 LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
'	Stockpiling per Section 7 and Section 9	1 13	\$55,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
2	Temporary Traffic Control per Section 600	1 LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
3	Curb Cut Ramp Type A or B per Section 303	47 EA	\$7,000.00	\$329,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$305,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$352,500.00	
4	Curb Cut Ramp Type C or D per Section 303	48 EA	\$6,500.00	\$312,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$360,000.00	
5	Dome and Landing Replacement per Section 303 (Allowance)	4 EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
6	Retaining Curb Replacement per Section 303 (Allowance)	4 EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	
7	Sidewalk per Section 303	1,500 SF	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	
8	Curb and Gutter per Section 303	400 LF	\$115.00	\$46,000.00	\$102.00	\$40,800.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	
9	AC Tie In per Section 303	400 SF	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	
10	Concrete Valley Gutter / Apron per Section 303	1,500 SF	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	
11	Curb Storm Inlet Adjustment within Ramp Flare per 303	3 EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	
12	Paint Curb Red per Section 314	50 LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	
13	Relocate Roadside Sign on New Post per Section 315	10 EA	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	
14	Adjust Utility Box to Grade per Section 301	10 EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	
15	Relocate Existing Pedestrian Push Button to New Post per Section 701	12 EA	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	
16	Install Pull Box per Section 701 (Allowance)	4 EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	
17	Install Conduit per Section 701	20 LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,051,500.00	. ,		\$1,034,000.00		
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:			Bid Bond San Leandro Local Business 25 % Participation		YES NO NO		YES NO NO		
									Good Faith Effort
						Agreement to be Bound		YES	
Adder				Addendum #1		YES		NO	
SUBCONTRACTORS:					Gremelli Industries		Gremelli Industries		

Reviewed by:

Date:

4/20/2023

Reviewed by:

Mohit Chaudhary, Project Manager

**Date:** 4/20/2023

Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer